
C I A  A N D  U S E  O F  F O R C E  A N A L Y S I S

2018 INSPECTIONAL 
SERVICES REPORTS



CIA SUMMARY

Increase/decrease from 2017

• CAD incidents – 96,884 -1%
• Case reports – 18,161 +6%
• Arrests – 5,092 -.4%
• Booked into Score – 3,218 +7.2%
• Infractions/Citations – 11,483 -4.7%

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Reason for increase.  We encourage folks to call 911, it is busy.  Officers are very pro active and doing a great job making appropriate contacts.



COMMENDATIONS

Year
Total 

Commendations
Involved 

Employees
Letter of 

Commendation
Medal of 

Distinction Life Saving
Medal of 
Valor Medal of Merit

2015 75 146 0 0 2

2016 97 172 10 5 5 1 5

2017 99 153 5 0 15 0 0

2018 71 88 1 0 7 1 0

Presenter
Presentation Notes
A Commendation is used to recognize actions or performance by members of the police department who act or perform in a manner that is outstanding or beyond what is normally expected.  The Commendation process recognizes employees for Professionalism, Exemplary Job, Exemplary Actions, Life Saving and Heroism.  



INTERNAL INVESTIGATION

• Possible violation of policy, force, bias policing, false arrest.  More 
serious allegation.

Year
CAD 

Incidents
Internal 

Investigations
Inv. With 

Misconduct
Total 

Employees
Emp. With 

Misconduct
Violations 
Reported

Violations with 
Misconduct

2015 92,872 6 4 8 6 18 14

2016 94,348 8 5 9 3 12 9

2017 97,843 14 6 20 6 25 11

2018 96,884 7 6 9 7 12 7



SUPERVISORY INQUIRY

• Complaint of service delivery, demeanor, customer service, etc.

Year
Supervisory 

Inquiries

Inquiries with 
Unacceptable 
Performance

Violations Initially 
Reported Involved Employees

Employees with Unacceptable 
Performance

2015 17 9 23 23 9

2016 12 7 12 10 6

2017 14 8 15 16 8

2018 20 10 26 20 12

Presenter
Presentation Notes
involves a complaint made regarding the quality of service delivery.  These complaints vary in degree from complaints regarding an employee’s demeanor, tardiness, complaints related to customer service, or the nature of a department practice.  The employee’s immediate supervisor typically handles this type of complaint, but a commander might also take charge of it. Even though inquiries are up this year compared to last the amount with “unacceptable performance” is considerably down by percentage.



ALLEGATIONS

• Inquiries and Internal investigations combined
Allegation Total No Misconduct Misconduct

Acceptable 
Performance

Unacceptable 
Performance No Conclusion

Violation of General Policy 17 0 6 2 8 1

Dishonesty 2 0 1 0 0 1
Discourtesy/ Conduct 
Unbecoming 2 0 0 2 0 0

Neglect of Duty 1 0 0 0 1 0

Code of Conduct 2 0 0 2 0 0

Dereliction of Duty 1 0 0 0 0 1

False Arrest 2 0 0 2 0 0

Fail to Meet Expectations 2 0 0 1 1 0

Improper Evidence Handling 2 0 0 0 2 0

Excessive Force 3 2 0 1 0 0

Biased Policing/Discrimination 4 0 0 4 0 0

Totals 38 2 7 14 12 3



COLLISIONS
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CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR COLLISIONS
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COMBINED DISCIPLINE
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USE OF FORCE COMPARISON

Force Reports

Year Use of force 
Reports

Excessive Force 
Allegations

Sustained Allegations

2015 136 0 0

2016 135 3 0

2017 217 7 0

2018 252 2 0

Presenter
Presentation Notes
There were 217 Use of Force Incidents in 2017 compared to 135 in 2016. Of the 217 incidents where force was used, 187 suspects were involved. Of the 187 suspects, 70 reported injuries. Only .22% of contacts resulted in a use of force. 



FORCE TYPES

12

20

6 7
3

19
22

2

8

0

7

60

0

50

2

21

5

18

68

10

55

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Presenter
Presentation Notes
 LVNR is Lateral Vascular Neck Restraint which is not considered a “choke hold” and is widely used across the country.  PIT is Pursuit Immobilization Technique which is used during pursuits in an attempt to end the pursuit as quickly as possible in order to reduce potential injury and take the suspect into custody.  An Intentional Vehicle Strike is authorized by policy in certain situations which entails the officer striking a suspect vehicle with his/her patrol car at slow speed in order to pin the vehicle so that it cannot continue to flee



EFFECTIVE VS. NOT EFFECTIVE
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FORCE USED RESULTING IN INJURY

Total Force 
Reports

Suspects 
Injured

Officers 
Injured

% of total of suspects 
injured

2015 136 48 17 35%

2016 135 46 15 34%

2017 217 79 23 36%

2018 252 87 35 35%



TIME OF DAY
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REASON FOR USE OF FORCE

Officer 
Assaulted/Threat to 

be Assaulted
Fighting 
Stance

Other About 
to be 

Assaulted

Subject 
With 

Weapon

Muscular 
Tension/Pulled 

Away

Subject 
Trying to 

Flee
Refusing 

Commands Other

2015 27 16 7 0 151 52 97 27

2016 34 13 12 6 126 50 91 23

2017 52 16 14 0 219 82 162 37

2018 47 32 14 0 247 117 170 31

Presenter
Presentation Notes
 The above chart shows the reasons that an officer(s) used force on a subject.  Most of the time there are multiple reasons for use of force on one subject.  In 2014 there were 238 documented reasons why an officer(s) used force. 



BIASED BASED POLICING ANALYSIS

TOTAL Traffic Tickets 
Issued

Total % of Total 
Tickets

2016 U.S. Census 
Est.

% of U.S. Census 
est.

(Criminal & Infraction)

Female Male

Asian and Pacific 
Islander 253 397 650 9.6% 11492 14.84%

Black 308 590 898 13.27% 5654 7.30%

Hispanic 372 755 1127 16.65% 11185 14.44%

American Indian 64 72 136 2.01% 2338 3.02%

Unknown 163 239 402 5.94% 698 0.90%

White 1395 2160 3555 52.53% 46073 59.50%

TOTAL 2,555 4,213 6,768 100.00% 77,440 100.00%

Presenter
Presentation Notes
A statistical traffic infraction and criminal citation activity report of all tickets issued by the Auburn Police Department in 2017.  This report is broken down by race, gender, type of citation and ticket count. (Raw data is attached to this memo.)Information from the 2016 US Census Bureau estimates for the population of the City of Auburn.  This report is broken down by race.Citizen complaints filed in 2017.  There were no complaints filed regarding discrimination and/or racial profiling.



QUESTIONS

?
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